



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) NO. 67 OF 2025

SUNDEEP S/O MR RADHAKRISHNA AND SASIKALA BADANA

...Vs...

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. PRIN. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri S.R.Badana, Petitioner-in-person.

Shri D.V.Chavhan, G.P. and Sr. Advocate a/b. Shri N.S.Rao, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5.

**CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATED : 06th OCTOBER, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15/12/2025.
3. Shri D.V.Chavhan, learned Government Pleader and Sr. Advocate waives service of notice for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 5/State.
4. The petitioner(s) is/are permitted to serve the respondent no. 4 by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit of service by next date, failing which the petitioner(s) shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with the High Court Gazetted Officers' Association, Nagpur.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)